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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

 

 
HELSINN HEALTHCARE S.A. and 
ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC, 
 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 
 
DR. REDDY’S LABORATORIES, LTD.,  
DR. REDDY’S LABORATORIES, INC.,  
TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., and 
TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES 
LTD., 
 

Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 

Civil Action No. 11-3962 (MLC)(DEA) 
Civil Action No. 11-5579 (MLC)(DEA) 
Civil Action No. 13-5815 (MLC)(DEA) 
(consolidated) 

 
Hon. Mary L. Cooper, U.S.D.J.  
Hon. Douglas E. Arpert, U.S.M.J. 
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NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc. and Teva Pharmaceutical 

Industries Ltd., defendants in this case, appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Fed-

eral Circuit from the Supplemental Opinion entered in this action on March 3, 2016 (Dkt. 381), 

together with all earlier and later orders, rulings, and findings, including without limitation this 

Court’s Outline of Supplemental Opinion and Text Order (Dkt. 382, 383).  The Supplemental 

Opinion merely elaborates on the original opinion and separate “final judgment” that has already 

been appealed by the same appellants.  See Case No. 16-1284 (Fed. Cir.).  In fact, the Federal 

Circuit extended the time to file our opening brief so that, in that brief, we could address the 

Supplemental Opinion.  No. 16-1284 (Dkt. 52).  That brief has now been filed, and it expressly 

addresses the Supplemental Opinion. 

In short, this is a prophylactic notice of appeal.  As we will explain in a motion to the 

Federal Circuit, the two appeals should be consolidated and be governed by all deadlines and de-

cisions in the first appeal, which addresses the Supplemental Opinion that is the subject of this 

notice. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
 
 
 
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
 
George C. Lombardi 
Lynn MacDonald Ulrich 
Julia M. Johnson 
Brendan F. Barker 
Karl A. Leonard 
35 West Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL  60601 
(312) 558-5600 
glombardi@winston.com 
lulrich@winston.com 
jmjohnson@winston.com 
bbarker@winston.com  
kaleonard@winston.com  
 
Jovial Wong 
1700 K Street 
Washington, DC  20006 
(202) 282-5000 
jwong@winston.com 
 
 
Dated:  March 30, 2016 

Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc. and 
Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. 
 
By its attorneys: 
 
PATUNAS TARANTINO LLC 
 
s/Mayra Tarantino 
Michael E. Patunas 
Mayra V. Tarantino 
24 Commerce Street, Suite 606 
Newark, NJ  07102 
(973) 396-8740 
mpatunas@patunaslaw.com 
mtarantino@patunaslaw.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Mayra V. Tarantino, hereby certify that on March 30, 2016, I caused a copy of the 

foregoing Notice of Appeal to be served on counsel for Plaintiffs through the Court’s ECF  

system and by email. 

                                                                By: s/ Mayra V. Tarantino                         
      Mayra V. Tarantino 
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